Form PTO-1595 (Rev.



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

100	
_	
	₫(
_	

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	158920	Office
	ORM COVER SHEET	P <sub>A</sub>
PATEN <sup>-</sup>	TS ONLY	7 Z
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	,⊃ <b>̇́</b>
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	782
Henry Liwinski	Name: ANADIGICS, INC.	132 132
	Internal Address:	_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) Tomay 4, 2006	Street Address: 141 Mount Bethel Road	
Assignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name	City: Warren	
Joint Research Agreement	State: NJ	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: UNITED STATES Zip:07059	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	7 <sub>No</sub>
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:THE LAW OFFICE OF LAWRENCE EDELMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 130 San Aleso Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting	title)
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip: 94127	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (415) 239 5297	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: (415) 239 5297	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: lawrence.edelman@comcast.net	, additioned door reality	
9. Signature: Jawanel Edelman	01-11-2006	
Signature	Date	[
LAWRENCE EDELMAN Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	з

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 01/13/2006 HMARZII 00000024 113<del>2</del>9449 06 FC:8021 40.00 UP

## ASSIGNMENT

I,

## Henry Liwinski, a citizen of United States

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to ANADIGICS, INC., a corporation having its offices located at 141 Mt. BETHEL RD., WARREN NJ 07059, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

## COMPACT VOLTAGE REGULATOR

the specification of whic	h	
X is attach	ed hereto; or	
was filed		as Application Serial
No	, and was amended on	(if applicable),
•	nt and all Convention and Treaty l	ntinuations and extensions thereof; and Rights of all kinds, in all countries

I hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand to this Assignment on the date set

Assignment

Attorney's Docket No. ADG-US-P-001/LE

Assignors: Henry Liwinski; Assignee: ANADIGICS, INC.

PATENT REEL: 017452 FRAME: 0328 forth below.

HENRY LIWINSKI

Address: 118 Kent Drive

North Wales, PA 19454

**USA** 

Assignment

Attorney's Docket No. ADG-US-P-001/LE

Assignors: Henry Liwinski; Assignee: ANADIGICS, INC.

**RECORDED: 01/11/2006** 

**PATENT REEL: 017452 FRAME: 0329**